TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM618500

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Brands Inc.		12/29/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MY BRANDS USA LLC	
Street Address:	ess: c/o MY Imports USA LLC	
Internal Address:	ss: 60 Brunswick Avenue	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	ntry: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	Code: 08817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1148181	LOVE MY CARPET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. English

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. English
SIGNATURE:	/Rober J. English/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=LOVE MY CARPET Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0595

900589487

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 29th day of December, 2020 between SUPREME BRANDS INC., a New Jersey corporation, whose address is Attn. Kevin Breslin, 1025 Maxwell Lane, Apt. 905, Hoboken, NJ 07030 ("Assignor") and MY BRANDS USA LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with an address c/o MY Imports USA LLC, 60 Brunswick Avenue, Edison, NJ 08817 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark LOVE MY CARPET, Registration No. 1148181, and is the owner of said registration (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, whether statutory or at common law, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

SUPREME BRANDS INC

Name: Alex Garofalo

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

93